(1) NCInnovation shall adhere to the following governance provisions related to its governing 

board: 
… 

e.  The amount of State funds that may be used for the annual salary of any one officer 
or employee of NCInnovation shall not exceed the greater of (i) one hundred forty 
thousand dollars ($140,000) or (ii) the amount most recently set by the General Assembly 
in a Current Operations Appropriations Act. 

… 
(5) NCInnovation may draw from, distribute, and otherwise expend investment income, 
including, without limitation, to make funding awards and establish or support a network of